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Norm — Bezeichnung Stiick

*21.000

Bild Teile-Nr.
Fig. No. piéces Numero de la norme Nhr.
No. Parts — No. Bezeichnung Désignation Description Standard Description Nbr.
1 664-0125 Grasfangsack Bac récupérateur Grass catcher 1
2 683-0171 Rohrrahmen vollst. Chassis ens. Frame-grass catcher ©32.80.800 1
3 710-1612 Flachrundschraube Vis Carriage bolt 5mmx1,20@ lg 2
4 736-0602 Scheibe Rondelle Washer 6
S BT k) o) A Sicherungsmutter Ecrou Hex nut 5mm 6
6 fl@ﬁlsla Flachrundschraube Vis Carriage holt S5mmx1.00 lg 2
i A0 =1 614 Flachrundschraube Vis Carriage bolt 5mmx.80 lg 2
8 749-1009 U-Bigel, oben Tringle, superieur U-Rod, above ©32.80.011 1
8A 7495-1010 U-Biigel,unten Tringle,inferieur U-Rod,below ©32.80.014 il
9 749-1011 Strebe Bras Rod ©32.80.012 2
16 749-1012 Rohr Tuyau Tube @32.80.013 i1
11 720-0301 Handgriff Poignee Grip 000.37.552 1
12 783-0581 Halter ,links Support gauche Support LH 032.80.001 1
13 783-0582 Halter ,rechts Support droit Support RH ©32.80.002 1
14 710-0258 Sechskantschraube Vis Bolt 1/4-20 x .625" 2
15 736-0329 Federring Rondelle Grower L-washer 1/4" 2
le 712-0287 Sechskantmutter Ecrou Hex.nut 1/4-20 2
a5 732-0838 Kdfigfeder Ressort Spring ©00.33.053 2
18 783-0583 Abdeckung Capot Hood ©032.80.003 1
19 749-1013 Griffbigel ,lang Tringle ,longue Handle -long ©32.80.004 1
20 749-1014 Griffbligel ,kurz Tringle ,court Handle -short ©32.80.005 1
21 710-1614 Flachrundschraube Vis Carriage bolt Smmx.80 lg 2
22  710-1612 Flachrundschraube Vis Carriage bolt Smmx1.2 1lg 2
23 736-0602 Scheibe Rondelle Washer 4
24 712-0675 Sicherungsmutter Ecrou Hex.L-nut 5mm 4

H 4
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Norm — Bezeichnung Stiick

Bild- Teile-Nr. :

Fig. No. piéces Numero de la norme Nbr,
No. Parts —No. Bezeichnung ‘Deésignation Description Standard Description Nbr.
25 783-0584 Sitzwanne Support de siége ' Fender ©32.46.008 1
265 T =091 Aufkleber F-N-R Décalcomanie Decal 1
27 710-0134 Flachrundschraube Vis Carriage bolt 1/4-20 x ,62" 4
28 736-0329 Federring Rondelle Grower L-washer 1/4" 4
29 712-0287 Sechskantmutter Ecrou Hex nut 1/4"-20 Thd, 4
30 783—@384 Rastplatte Secteur guidage Index bracket 1
Sils 777 =336 Aufkleber (Deck-Aush.) Décalcomanie Decal 1
32 T71e-1017 Senkschraube Vis Screw 174 x 62" 3

il
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"GUTBROD Styling" fiir Sprint

fiir Modell-Nummern xxx x xx(5 x x
- 0oz . 01 i

ART. NR. 4209.01
AUBE / GRILL© STYLE "G."

( SPRINT 800-900-1500 -2000 u. 3000 )

u. 'GOLDEN SPRINT'






Norm — Bezeichnung Stiick

Bild Teile-Nr.
Fig. No. piéces : : o Numero de la norme Nhr.
No. Parts —No. Bezeichnung Désignation Description Standard Description Nbhr.
1 ©32.46.906 Haubenoberteil Capot Hood 1
{elnschil. Tedl 2 ) (avec piece 2 ) {"with part 2 )
* 1 ©32.46.900 Haubenoberteil (nur Capot (pour Hood (for 1
fiir 'GOLDEN SPRINT') "GOLDEN SPRINT") "GOLDEN SPRINT' only)
edins ahils Tea o avec piece 2 , with part 2
20 026,496,129 LUuftgrill Grille Grate 1
g 2 0926.46.130 Luttgrill {{nur LUr Grille (pour Grate (for i
"GOLDEN SPRINT') "GOLDEN SPRINT’ ) "GOLDEN SPRINT’ only)
3 21.1441.47 Sechskantschraube Vis Screw M6x18 DIN 933 2
4 24.6486.16 Scheibe Rondelle Washer A6.4 DIN 9021 2
b 20 149614 Sicherungsmutter Ecrou frein L-nut M6 DIN 985 2
6 032.46.005 Haltestange Tige Grille support rod 2
7 23.5422.17 Linsenschraube Vis Screw M6x25 DIN 7985 2
8 ©00.22.121 Distanzbuchse Douille Spacer 2
9 24.8498.18 Federscheibe Rondelle L-washer B8 ' DIN 137 2
1@ 24.6481.18 Scheibe Rondelle Washer AB,4 DIN 125 2
ACHTUNG ! Pos< 7R 1st . nur fiir
SPRINT 800-900-1500
(ohne Querstrebe-Pos.12)
7 e L S M T T Uy Flachkopfschraube Vis Bolt Mé6x1@ DIN 923 2
8l 2 d 142614 Sicherungsmutter Ecrou L-nut M6 DIN 985 2
12 ©32.46.009 Querstrebe (nux Fir Tige (seulement pour Stabilizer rod (for 1
SPRINT 2000 /3000 ) SPRINT 2000 / 3000) SPRINT 2000 / 3000 only)
I3 ©26.46.:135 Haubenvorderteil Capot partie Gridile 1
gl Y H26.46,.136 Haubenvorderteil (nur Capot partie (pour Grille (for 1
fiir "GOLDEN SPRINT ') "GOLDEN SPRINT ') "GOLDEN SPRINT ' only )
14 ©32.46.800 Halter vollst. Support Grille holder 1
15 21 0144169 Sechskantschraube Vis Bolt M8x18 DIN 933 2

il
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Norm — Bezeichnung Stiick

Bild Teile-Nr. = : ]
i Numero de la norme Nbr.
Standard Description Nbr.

Fig. No. piéces 3 : e
No. Parts —No. Bezeichnung Désignation Description
16 24.8195.54 Sperrkantring Rondelle Grower Lock washer VSK 8 2
17 24.1421.18 Sechskantmutter Ecrou Nut M8 DIN 934 2
18 21.1441.49 Sechskantschraube Vis Bolt M6x22 DIN 933 2
19 24.8498.14 Federscheibe Rondelle L-washer B6 DIN 137 2
20 24 6486.16 Scheibe Rondelle Washer A6,4 DIN 9021 2
21 000.20.664 Scheibe (schwarz) Rondelle Washer 8,4 4
2i2e . 20T 265 1A Sicherungsmutter Ecrou Lock'nut M6 DIN 985 2
23 ©26.46.133 Blende Ecran Headlight lens 1
24 ©00.57.360 Blendenfolie Reflecteur Grill reflector label 1
25 725-1649 Fassung Douille Socket 2
26 725-0963 Glithbirne Ampoule Lamp 12V -21W 2
27 000.51.886 GUTBROD-Schriftzug Décalcomanie Label "GUTBROD" 1
27 000.57.389 GUTBROD-Schriftzug Décalcomanie Label 1
( in gold ) -groB
28 ©00.50.814 GUTBROD-Reliefschild Décalcomanie Label "GUTBROD" 2
28 ©Q©@.57.400 GUTBROD-Schriftzug Décalcomanie Label 2
( in gold ) -klein
23 ©00.57.377 Golden Sprint - Décalcomanie Label 2
Schriftzug,rechts/11i.
29 0©00.57.039 Schriftzug SPRINT 800 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 800 1
-rechts SPRINT 800 ,droit R H:
29 ©00.57.040 Schriftzug SPRINT 800 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 800 1
-links SPRINT 8@@ ,gauche L H
28 000.57.041 Schriftzug SPRINT 900 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 9020 I
-rechts SPRINT 900 ,droit Ri:Hy,
29 000.57.042 Schriftzug SPRINT 900 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 900 1
SPRINT 900 ,gauche ] ifd o B

-links

Pi 63 £1-0521.01 243






Norm — Bezeichnung Stiick

Bild Teile-Nr.
Fig. No. pieces 3 : Numero de la norme Nbr,
No. Parts —No. Bezeichnung Désignation Description Standard Description Nbr.
23 000.57.045 Schriftzug SPRINT 1500 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 1500 1
-rechts SPRINT 1508 ,droit ReHe:

29 000.57.046 Schriftzug SPRINT 1500 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 1500 1
-links SPRINT 1500 ,gauche s He

29 000.57.049 Schriftzug SPRINT 2000 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 2000 1
-rechts SPRINT 2000 ,droit RéiHu :

23 ©000.57.050 Schriftzug SPRINT 2000 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 2000 1
-links SPRINT 2000 ,gauche Iy H.

29 000.57.051 Schriftzug SPRINT 3000 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 3000 N 1
-rechts SPRINT 30@@ ,droit R H

29 000.57.052 Schriftzug SPRINT 3000 Décalcomanie - Label -SPRINT 3000 1
-links SPRINT 3000 ,gauche TisHi :

3@ 000.57.402 Goldstreifen oben,kurz Décalcomanie Decal 1

31 ©00.57.403 Goldstreifen unten,lang Décalcomanie Decal J;

32 ©000.57.388 MTD -Emblem,goldfarben Décalcomanie-MTD MTD -Label i

33 ©000.57.357 Jubildumsaufkleber-groB Décalcomanie Decal ]:

34 000.57.379 Jubil&umsaufkleber-klein Décalcomanie ‘Decal 1

ACHTUNG | Die mit * markierten

Teile sind nur fiir
"GOLDEN SPRINT’ Rasen-
traktor gliltig

Hll 9
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PARTS LIST FOR
SINGLE SPEED TRANSAXLE LEFT HAND 618-0166

i) CODE DESCRIPTION R Pt |cope . , DESCRIPTION _’
1 |732-0614 Wire Ring 39| 736-0371 Fl-Wash. .344" 1.D. x .875" O.D.
2 | 716-0231 -| Retaining—Ring 40 [ 717-0772A Actualing Arm
3 |710-1026 Hex Wash. TT-Tap Scr. 1/4-20 x | 41 761-0198 Brake Yoke
) Tl o 42 717-0682 Puck Plate
4 |710-0809 Hex Tap Ser. 1/4-20 x 1.25" Lg. 43| 717-0678 Brake Puck
5 1719-0314 Upper Housing 45| 761-0202 Brake Disc
8 |711-0861 Input Shaft 46 | 741-0337 Flange Bearing 5/8% |.D. x
10 |736-0335 Thrust Washer 5/8" 1.D. x 15/16" Lg.
1.25" 0.D. 48 | 611-0011 Shift Fork Ass'y,
11 | 717-0633 Pinion Input 14T 49| 741-0862 Ball Detenl .250" Dia.
12 1.716-0171 Retaining Ring 50 | 732-0863 Spring Detent
13 |711-1016 Drive Shaft—L.H. Brake 521 741-0335 Needle Brg. 5/8" 1.D. x 1/2" Lg.
14 | 741-0336 Flange Brg. 5/8" I.D. x 3/4" Lg:s 54| 736-0349 Fl-Wash. 5/8" 1.D. x 1" O.D.
15 1 717-1362 Bevel Gear 42T Small I.D. x.020 Thk.
16 | 717-1363 Bevel Gear 42T Large 1.D. 55 741-0343 Actuating Pin 5/16" Dia.
17 | 718-0228 Clutch Collar 56| 710-1206 Hex Wash Hd. Self-Tap Scr.
21 | 710-08624A Pan Head Scr. 1/4-20 x .50" 1/4-20 Thd.
Lg. w/Palch 57| 717-1364 Differential Gear 58T
23 1741-0340 Sleeve Bearing 3/4" I.D. x 1.0" 58| 736-0349 Fl-Wash. 5/8" I.D. x 1" 0.D. x
Lg. .020 Thk.
24 |721-0338 Oil Seal 3/4" 1.D. 736-0495 Thrust Wash. 5/8" 1.D. x 1"
736-0445 Fl-Wash. .760" 1.D. x 1.5" O.D. O.D. x .025" Thk.
— Part of Ref. 28 60 by Washer (See Below)
i Washer (See Below) 61| 736-0519 Thrust Washer
719-0313 Lower Housing 62 | 618-0233 Differential Ass'y.
718-0150 Anti-Rotation Brkt, 63 | 732-0743 N L.H. Brake Spring
712-0273 Hex Nut 5/16-24 Thd. l — | 737-0148 Grease—Shell (15 oz.)
“"Ref. No. 32 736-0495 Thrust Wash. 5/8" 1.D. x 1" 0.D. x .025" Thk,
736-0236 FI-Wash. 5/8" 1.D. x 1* O.D. x .030" Thk.
736-0494 Thrust Wash. 5/8" 1.D. x 1" 0.D. x .035" Thk.
736-0337 FI-Wash. 5/8" 1.D. x 1" 0.D. x .040" Thk.
““Ref. No. 60 736-0492 FI-Wash. .76" 1.D. x 1.5" O.D. x .010" Thk.
736-0493 FI-Wash. .76" 1.D. x 1.5" O.D. x .020" Thk.
736-0351 Fl-Wash. .76" I.D. x 1.5" O.D. x .030" Thk.
736-0445 Fl-Wash. .76" 1.D. x 1.5 O.D. x .060" Thk.






PART
NO.

REF.

=z
o

CODE

DESCRIPTION

649-0011
664-0073
683-0106
683-0105
710-0599

710-0118
710-0258
710-1194
710-0351

COND s —

710-0493
710-0134
710-0597
710-1174

711-0701
711-0679
712-0267
712-0287
712-0272
712-0206
712-0147

712-0291
712-0271
714-0507
714-0147
726-0201
731-1606
732-0755
736-0119
736-0329
736-0400
736-0253
749-0966
749-0964
748-0863
749-0960
749-0959
749-0962
783-0286
39 | 783-0308
40| 783-0278
41| 15995A

42| 16606

43| 813-04196

Sitzwanne und Grasfangsack
siehe E 1-0520.02

Front Grass Catcher Frame
Grass Bag Ass'y.
Grass Catcher Support—R.H.
Grass Catcher Support—L.H.
Hex Wash. Hd. AB-Tap Scr.
1/4-20 x .5" Lg.
Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x .75" Lg.*
Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .625" Lg.*
Hex Bolt #10-24 x .88" Lg.
Truss Mach. B-Tap Scr,
#10 x .5" Lg.
Hex Bolt 1/2-13x 1" Lg.
Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x .62" Lg.
Hex Bolt 1/4-20x 1" Lg.
Curved Carr. Bolt 5/16-18 x 2"
Lg.
Clevis Pin .25" Dia.
Clevis Pin 3/8" Dia.
Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd.*
Hex Nut 1/4-20 Thd.*
Hex Sems Nut #10-24 Thd.
Hex Nut 1/2-13 Thd."
Speed Clip Nut #10-24 Thd.

Hex L-Nut 1/4-20 Thd.

Hex Sems Nut 1/4-20 Thd,
Cotter Pin 3/32" Dia.
Hairpin Clip

Speed Nut 5/16-18 Thd.
Rear Discharge Chute

Ext. Spring 2.1" Lg.
L-Wash. 5/16" I.D.

L-Wash. 1/4" |.D.*
FI-Wash. .194" |.D. x .62" O.D.
Bell-Wash. .5" I.D. x 1" O.D.
Hitch Plate Extension Tube
Cross Brace

Rear Discharge Panel Tube
Side Frame—R.H.

Side Frame—L.H..

Handle 24.2" Lg.

Hitch Brkt. Extension

Grass Shield

Rear Discharge Panel
Grass Catcher Support Brkt.
Retainer Hook Brkt.

Grass Catcher Comp.

H 20
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**FRONT WHEEL CHART

[ TSIy 156" j

Description w/Plastic Bearing w/Ball Bearing

Wheel Assembly Comp. 634-0087 634-0091

Tire Only 734-0864 734-0864

Rim Only 634-0088 634-0090

Bearning 741-0487A 741-0569

Air Valve 734-0255 734-0255

Grease Fitting (Optional) 737-0211 737-0280

Grease Plug 737-0212 —

Front Axle Ass'y.—L.H. 17585A 17585A

J Front Axle Ass'y.—R.H. 17584A 17584A
T i 18757

Description w/Plaslic Bearing | w/Ball Bearing
Wheel Assembly Comp. 634-0097 634-0099
Tire Only 734-0298 734-0298
Rim Only 634-0096 634-0098A
Bearing 741-0487A 741-0569
Air Valve 734-0255 734-0255
Grease Fitling (Optional) — 737-0280
Grease Plug 737-0212 737-0212
Front Axle Ass'y.—L.H. 683-0041A 683-0041A
Front Axle Ass'y.—R.H, 683-0040A 683-0040A

H 10






PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 400 SERIES LAWN TRACTORS

?Ef ﬁ&ET CODE DESCRIPTION ﬁ%ﬁ ﬁiﬁr CODE DESCRIPTION
1 L Front Axle Ass'y.—R.H. 33 | 683-0128 N Pivot Bar Ass'y.
2 2 ‘| Front Axle Ass’y.—L.H. 35 & Front Wheel Ass'y. Comp.
3 | 683-0055 Steering Arm 37 | 734-0255 Air Valve
4 |710-0152 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1" Lg.* 38 o Bearing
5 | 710-0538 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x .62" (Spec.) 42 | 710-0643 Hex L-Bolt 5/16-18 x 1" Lg.
6 |[710-0772 Hex Bolt 5/16-24 x 2" Lg.* (Gr. 5)
7 |723-3018 Ball Joint 3/8-24 Thd. 43 | 741-0501 Steering Column Brg.
8 |711-0838 Steering Drag Link 44 | 710-0837 Cr-Sunk Scr. #10 x 5/8" Lg.
9 [712-0237 Hex L-Nut 5/16-24 Thd. 45 ( 731-1693 Steering Wheel
10 | 712-0241 Hex Nut 3/8-24 Thd. 731-1687 Steering Wheel (Uses Square
11 | 712-3010 Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd. (Gr. 5) Steering Wheel Cap)t
42 | 712-0282 Hex Jam Nut 3/8-24 Thd. 46 | 731-0220 Steering Wheel Cap (Round)
13 | 714-0470 Cotter Pin 1/8 Dia. 731-1459 Steering Wheel Cap (Square)
14 | 717-0622A Steering Gear Segment 47 | 731-0484A Hub Cap :
15 | 723-3018 Drag Link Ball Joint 3/8-24 48 | 731-0954 Bellow Steering Column
Thd. 49 | 736-0242 Bell-Wash. .345" |.D. x .88"
16 | 726-0214 Push Cap 50| 712-0431 Hex Nut 3/8-16 Thd.
17 | 736-0119 L-Wash. 5/16" I.D.* 51| 738-0527 Shld. Bolt 1/2" Dia. x 2.04"
18 | 736-0169 L-Wash. 3/8" I.D.* 521 /46-0356 Bell-Wash. .39" x 1.38" O.D.
19 | 736-0187 FI-Wash. .64" 1.D. x 1.24" 54| 731-1649 Axle Capt
20 | 736-0343 Fl-Wash. .340" I.D. x 1.125" 55 | 783-0255 Pivot Bar Side Plate—L.H.
22 | 736-0271 Spr. Wash. .32" I.D. x .62" 56 | 783-0256 Pivot Bar Side Plate—R.H.
23 | 736-0285 Fl-Wash. .635" I.D. x 1.585" 58 | 710-0604 Hex Wash. Tap Scr. 5/16-18 x
24 | 17198A Retainer Plate BB LT
25 | 738-0141 Shid. Bolt .437" Dia. x .350" 59 | 736-0217 L-Wash. 3/8" I.D. (H.D.)
26 | 738-0951 N Steering Shaft 61| 741-0225 Hex Flange Brg. .634" Dia.
27 | 741-0659 Hex Flange Brg. .632" I.D. 62 | 710-0459 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg.
28 | 747-0753 Tie Rod (Adjustable) 63 | 712-0711 Hex Jam Nut 3/8-24 Thd.
747-0861 Tie Rod (Non-Adjustable) 64 | 737-0280 Grease Fittingt
29 | 750-0532 Spacer .985" |.D. 65| 731-1291A Pivot Bar End Capt
30 | 750-0535 Spacer .380" I.D. 66 | 727-0425A Spring Clipt
31 | 17548 Front Pivot Bar Support Brkt. 67 | 734-1613 Hub Cap (Gray)t
oe s 17547 Rear Pivot Bar Support Brkt. 734-1787 Hub Cap (Yellow)t

Ed3= 10930100











[Tﬁf ﬁﬁ?r CODE DESCRIPTION igf ﬁﬁ?r CODE | DESCRIPTION
1 [738-0143 Shld. Bolt .5" Dia. x .34" Lg. | e ldsts) N Deck Pivot Brkt Ass'y.—R.H.
2 | 17580 Lift Handle Support Strap Rear
3 | 736-0169 L-Wash. 3/8" I.D.” 28 | 738-0281 Shid. Bolt .625" Dia. x .170" Lg.
4 | 712-0798 Hex Nut 3/8-16 Thd.” 29 [T Deck Link Shaft Ass'y.
5 |1710-0428 Hex Bolt 1/4-28 x 1.25" Lg. 30 | 738-0667 Shaft 11.2" Lg.
6 700851 Hex TT-Tap Scr. 1/4-20 x .5" Lg. | 31| 747-0745 Deck Lift Rod
7 | 732-0640 Ext. Spring o2 ST SA Deck Stabilizer Brkt.
8 | 631-0026 N Grip 33{ 17554 Deck Pivot Brkt. Ass'y.—R.H.
9 [ 17591A Deck Lift Handle Ass'’y. Front
10 | 710-0604 Hex Wash. TT-Tap Scr. 34 | 175683 Connecting Link—R.H.
5/i6+18 % :62" lig. 35| 736-0336 EisWash, 587 D, X k0" OB,
11 | 736-0119 L-Wash. 5/16" I.D.* 3G [ 7582 Pivot Support Brkt.—R.H.
12 | 712-0267 Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd.” oF | T H=1012 Rib Neck Bolt 5/16-24 x .84" Lg.
13 | 750-0379 Spacer /81D, X .78 38 | 17568 Cross Shaft Ass'y.
14 | 714-0507 Cet-Pin 3/32" Dia. X..75" Lg. S10 i 701 Deck Pivot Brkt. Ass’y.—L.H.
15 | /S6-0185 ElsWash. 406 L.B. x. 75" 0.D: 40 | 17556 Deck Pivot Brkt. Ass'y.—L.H.
16 | 714-0104 Internal Cot-Pin 5/16" Dia. b R 7o | Pivot Support Brkt.—L.H.
o |58 Brake Rod Guide Ass'y. 42 | 17562 Connecting Link—L.H.
18 [ 747-0746 Deck Engagement Rod 43 | 747-0584 Lift Link 3/8-24 x 1.25" Lg.
19 | 16682 Pivot Sleeve Ass'y. 44 | 97709 N Adi. Lift Link Ass'y
20 [ 712-0130 Hex L-Nut 3/8-16 Thd. 45| 97598 N Deck Lift Link Ass'y.
21 | 736-0314 Thrust Washer .382" 1.D. 47 | 736-0192 Fl-WashH. .531" [.D. x.94"
22 | 736-0116 FlEWESH. 6357 11D, X .93 O 1. 48 | 736-0185 FI-Wash. .406" I.D. x .75"
23 | 714-0470 Cot-Pin 1/8 Bia. x 1.25" Lg. 49 | 736-0101 Fl-Wash. 3/8" I.D.
24 |712-0123 Hex Nut 5/16-24 Thd. 50| 732-0838 Ext. Spring .87" Dia.
29, [T 200272 Harness Retainer 51| 732-0603 Exti. Spring 14 La..
26 | 712-0237 Hex Cent. L-Nut 5/16-24 Thd. 52 710-3038 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x7/8" Lg.

EJEx096: 00






. Bei Bestellung bitte Malle der Batterie angeben.

GUTBROD Rasentraktor
Modell Nr. 136 N 47G A 604

Sprint 1700

Art.Nr. 04207.02

Sitzwanne und Grasfangsack
siche E 1-0520.02

Linge/Breite/Hohe  Anordnung der + und -Anschliisse Teile Nr.
Besondere Merkmale

ek

210 /130 /185 mm - + Farbe der Stopfen; weil  725-0453B
150 / 90 /167 mm + - L gelb  753-0607
g . grin  753-0608
+ - - weill  000.81.827

220 / 90 /167 mm
190 /130 /167 mm






PARTS LIST FOR MODELS 400 SERIES LAWN TRACTORS

i,%'?‘ P,f‘g 4 CODE DESCRIPTION Eg{:' ‘ p}ng ‘CODE ’ DESCRIPTION
1 (17932 Gas Tank Support Brkt. 68 | 731-0511-81 Trim Strip 81" Lg.
2 | 17933A Pedestal 72| 746-0616A Choke Control
3 |710-0118 ‘| Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x .75" Lg.” 73| 831-0823A Throttle Control Box
5 [710-0258 Hex Bolt 1/4 x .62" Lg. 74 | 710-0779A Truss AB-Tap Scr. #10 x .5*
7 | 712-0267 Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd.* 75| 746-0776 Throttle Wire
8 | 725-0634 Light Switch (Optional) 76 | 757-0345 Seat Assembly (Low Back)
9 |751-0603 Gas Cap 757-0338 Seat Assembly (Medium Back)
10 | 726-0205 Hose Clamp 757-0348 Seat Assembly (High Back)
11 | 726-0209 Cable Tie 757-0364 Seat Assembly (Low Back—
12 [ 736-0119 L-Wash. 5/16" I.D.* Yellow)
13 | 725-0267 Ignition Switch 757-0365 Seat Assembly (Medium Back—
14 [ 725-0201 Ignition Key Yellow)
15 | 751-0553 Fuel Tank 78 | 736-0159 FI-Wash. .344" I.D. x .88" O.D.
16 | 751-0535-15 Gas Line 15" Long 79| 722-0160 Bushing
17 | 761-0194 | Blade Brake Ass'y. 83| 710-0227 Hex Tap Scr. #8 x .5" Lg.
18 [710-0134 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x .62" 84| 725-1439 Safety Switch (Inner)
19 | 710-0793 Ribbed Neck Bolt 3/8-24 x .8" 85| 732-0581B Ext. Spring 5.31" Lg.
20 |783-0039 Seat Pivot Brkt. 86| 172339A Seat Lift Brkt.
21 | 783-0354 N Rear Fender 87 | 726-0278 Insulator Boss Plate
22 | 17704 Seat Hinge Support Brkt.—R.H. 88| 738-0155 Shid. Bolt .437" Dia. x .162" Lg.
23 | 17703 Seat Hinge Support Brkt.—L.H. 89 | 738-0296 Shid. Bolt .437" Dia. x .268" Lg.
24 | 17553 Deck Lift Index Brkt. 90| 736-0141 Spr. Wash. .445" |.D. x .75"
25 | 725-1705 N Battery (Black w/Gray Caps) O.D.
26 | 710-0817 Hex Self-Tap Screw 5/6-18 x 91| 710-0604 Hex Wash. Hd. Scr. 5/16-18 x
1.257 Lg. 627 Lg:
27 | 725-1633 Battery (White w/Yellow Caps) 92| 726-0279 Insulator Plate :
28 |710-0726 Hex AB-Tap Scr. 5/16 x .75" Lg. | 94| 723-0423 Center Foot Pad (Optional)
29 | 710-1017 Torx Mach. AB-Tap Scr. 1/4 x 95| 725-1303 Safety Switch (OQuter)
62" Lg. 96| 731-1228 Dash Panel (w/Amp & Light
30 [710-0870 Hex Self-Tap Scr. 3/8-16 x Switch)
.62" Lg. (Gr. 5) 731-1502 Dash Panel (w/o Amp & Light
31 | 712-0287 Hex Nut 1/4-20 Thd.* Swilch)
32 | 736-0607 External L-Wash. 5/16" I.D. 97| 17782 Retainer Clip
33 | 783-0349 N Battery Tray (For 725-1705 102 | 725-0925 Ammeter (Optional)
Battery) 103 | 712-3007 Hex Jam Nut 5/16-18 Thd.
34 | 732-0588 Compression Spring 104 | 710-0599 Hex Wash. Hd. Tap Scr.
35 | 731-0871B Battery Box w/Cover 1/4-20 x .5" Lg.
(For 725-1633 Battery) 107 | 710-3015 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .75 Lg.
36 |[736-0242 Bell-Wash. 5/16" I.D. 108 | 712-0271 Hex Sems Nut 1/4-20 Thd.
37 | 736-0329 L-Wash. 1/4" 1.D.* 111 | 723-0444 N Battery Strap
40 | 736-0270 Bell-Wash. .265" I.D. x .75" 112 | 725-0689 Battery Cap—Gray (For
E3- 1092 00 49 | 736-0217 L-Wash. 3/8" 1.D.—H.D. 725-1705 Battery)
’ 50 | 712-0241 Hex L-Nut 3/8-24 Thd. 113 | 725-0690 Battery Cap—VYellow (For
53 | 725-03088B Foot Pad—R.H. 725-1633 Battery)
H 2 54 | 725-0309C Foot Pad—L.H.
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“REAR WHEEL CHART 45|},

Description 18" x 9.50"

Wheel Ass'y. Comp. | 734-0817

Tire Only 734-0448
Rim Only 634-0070
Description 18" x 6.50"

Wheel Ass'y. Comp. | 734-0592

Tire Only
Rim Only

734-0294
634-0069

Optional Hub Caps

734
734-

1615 (Gray) | %
1788 (Yellow)

H 12

Motor

13,0 B&S Diamond Plus Typ 28M707-0136-01

PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 400 SERIES LAWN TRACTORS

L L DESCRIPTION
1 |721-0208 Exhaust Gasket
2 [710-0599 Hex Wash. Hd. TT-Tap Scr.
1/4-20 x .5" Lg.
3 | 683-0042A Muffler Heat Shield—L.H.
4 [710-0429 Hex B-Tap Scr. #10 x .38" Lg.
5 | 712-0147 Speed Nut #10-24 Thd.
6 | 738-0636 Shoulder Bolt
7 | 751-0465A Muffler
8 | 736-0329 L-Wash. 1/4" 1.D.
9 | 725-0976A Ground Wire
10 | 710-0323 Truss Mach. Scr. 5/16-18 x .75"
Lg.
11 | 736-0175 Spr. Wash. 1/4" |.D.
12 | 710-0294 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/8" Lg.
13 | 16936 Muffler Heat Shield—Front J






PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 400 SERIES LAWN TRACTORS
Resl ey | cooE DESCRIPTION i R LI oo - DESCRIPTION Noe|. e ||EoDE DESCRIPTION
1 |783-0265 Engine Pulley Belt Guard Ass'y. | 54 |750-0703 Spacer 106 | 710-0627 Hex L-Bolt 5/16-24 x .75" Lg.
2 |712-0291 Hex L-Nut 1/4-20 Thd. 55 |754-0280 V-Belt 107 L5 Rear Wheel Ass'y. Comp.
3 |711-1044 Belt Guard Pin 5/16-18 x 4.75" 56 |754-0281 V-Belt 108 i Tire Only
4 |712-0267 Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd." 57 |656-0003 V-Pulley 8" Dia. 109 * Rear Wheel Rim Ass'y. Only
5 | 736-0242 Bell-Wash. .345" |.D. x .88 58 |756-0437 Idler Pulley 3-1/8" Dia. 110 | 736-0242 Bell-Wash. .345" .D. x .88"
6 |710-0286 Truss-Mach. Scr. 1/4-20 x .50"* 59 |756-0551 Dbl. Pulley 6.0" Dia. x 3.56" 113 | 712-0298 Hex Jam Nut 1/4-20 Thd.
7 |711-1000 Belt Guard Pin 1/4-20 Thd. 61 |732-0413 Extension Spring 7.08" Lg. 114 | 17178A .Shift Lever Adjusting Link
8 |736-0270 Bell-Wash. .265" I.D. x .75 62 [748-0234 Shld. Spacer .500" Dia. 115] 17839 Shift Lever Spring Brkt.
9 |736-3072 Fl-Wash. 3/8" I.D. x .97" O.D, 63 |734-0255 Air Valve 116 | 17597 Brake Rod Guide Brkt.
10 [749-6026 Speed-Selpstor Brace—— 64 |17588A Front Frame 117 | 710-0289 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .50 Lg."*
749-0836 Speed Selector Brace (Style 0,1) | 65 |[783-0180A| N Rear Frame 118 | 710-0599 Hex Tap Scr. 1{4-20 AT L )
11 [712-0138 Hex Nut 1/4-28 Thd." 66 | 16654 Transaxle Support Brkt. 119 714-0149B Intern. Cotter Pin
12 |17128A Spring Retainer Brkt. 67 | 16659 Transaxle Brkt. Reinforcement 120 | 725-1657A Safety Switch (Clutch)
14 [736-0235 FI-Wash. 3/8" I.D. x 1.26" O.D. 68 |710-0726 Hex AB-Tap Scr. 5/16 x.75" Lg. | 121 | 720-0232 Knotf : /
15 |17694 Idler Bracket 69 |710-0258 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .62" Lg.” 122 | 726-0231 Retaining Ring 3
16 [16554A Var. Speed Torque Brkt. Ass'’y. 70 1725-1426 Solenaid 123 | 732-0525 Compression Spring 1.5 Lg.
174 16676A Variabie Speed Brk‘{. ASS'y. 71 725-0459 Circuft Breaker 124 710'0650 HEX Tap SCL f?/‘l 6'18 X 7-!‘8 Lg.
18 |17962 Switch Plate 72| 736-0222 External L-Wash. 1/4" |.D. - 125 | 736-0226 Fl-Wash. .469 I.D. x .88
19 |710-0118 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x .75" Lg." 73| 710-0176 Hex Belt'5/16-18 x 2.75" Lg.* 126 | 747-0694A Shift Rod Ass'y.
20 |(710-0151 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 2.0" Lg. Gr. 5 74| 710-0351 Truss B-Tap Scr. #10 x .5" Lg. 127 | 747-0685 Sh!f[ Rod
22 [710-0757 Hex Bolt 7/16-20 x 1.5" Lg." 75| 176444 Fool Pedal Rod Ass'y. 130 17179 shift Lever Support
24 |711-0768 Belt Guard Pin 76| 735-0239 Foot Pad 131| 710-0227 Hex Wash. Hd. #8 x .50" Lg.
25 |712-0241 Hex Nut 3/8-24 Thd.* 771 710-1012 Ribbed Neck Bolt 5/16-24 x 84" | 182 | 726-0222 Insulator Nut Plate
27 |712-0287 Hex Nut 1/4-20 Thd.” go!| 711-0198 Ferrule 133 | 725-0758 Spring Switch !
29 |712-3035 Hex Jam Nut 9/16-18 Thd. 81| 712-0271 Hex Sems Nut 1/4-20 Thd. 134 710-0502A Hex Tap Scr. 3/8-16 x 1..25
30 |710-0902 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 3.75" Lg. 82| 714-0470 Cot-Pin 1/8" Dia. x 1.25" Lg. 135| 710-0672 Hex Bolt 5/16-24 x 11{4 (Gr. 5)
31 |716-0114 Snap Ring 83| 714-0507 Cot-Pin 3/32" Dia. x .75" Lg. 137 | 712-0123 HEX.NUt 5/16-24 Thd.
32 | 717-0800A Variable Speed Pulley Ass'y. 85| 714-0114 Sq. Key 1/4 x 2.0" Lg. 138 — Engine |
33 |618-0077 Transaxle ASS'Y. COFI'ID 86| 736-0256 Fl-Wash. .635"|1.D. x 1.0" 141 736-0141 Wave Wash. .445 !D
34 | 736-0607 Ext. L-Wash. 5/16" I.D. 88| 747-0593 Brake Rod SRS 143 | 741-0404 Needle Brg. (2 Req'd.)
36 |732-0384, Extension Spring 6.12" Lg. 89| 750-0800 Spacer 5/8" 1.D. x 1.2" Lg 144 | 777-9586A 7-Speed Indicator Stript
S| =:0453 SACIRION SPnnD S T . 90 | 725-0976A Ground Wire 7.25"Lg. 777-0404A 5-Speed Indicator Stript
38 |732-0568 Extension Spring 2.59" Lg. 91| 17457B Speed Selector Lever 145| 732-0691 Ext. Spring 2.04" Lg.t
SR HRE il S e 92| 166938 5 Speed Selector Brkl.
o | 25:0113 L-Wash. 5/16° I.D. 166948 7 Speed Selector Brkt.
U TSSO L-\vash, =210, 93| 738-0138 Shid. Bolt .437" Dia. x .47" Lg.
42 |736-0171 L-Wash. 7/16 "I.D, . 04| 711-06877 Ferrile
43 1736-0322 ARl SR Sl D 95| 710-0428 Hex Bolt 1/4-28 x 1.25" Lg.
|| 2-00es LAvvash, 1/e2 1D, : 96| 714-0104 Intern. Cot-Pin 5/16" Dia.
45 | 736-0331 Bell-Wash. .39"1.D.x 1.13 a7 | 750-0703 Spacer .375" 1.D. x .625"
46 |736-0355 Fl-Wash. .56" .D. x 1.0" O.D. 36| Jeooe Eaah. 5445 1. X Bo"
47 |736-0414 Washer “Teflon” 565 1.D. 1001 736-0463 Fl-Wash. 25" 1.D. x .62 O.D
48 | 736-0427 Bef!-WasE}. E_)HG" I.D. x“1 125 101 | 747-0675A Speed C'o.rltrol Rod 5 At
A A bl T 102| 736-0133 Fl-Wash. 3/8" 1.D. x 1.25" O.D.
Se 040 LatosL orgelien ©0. 103| 714-0115 Col-Pin 1/8" Dia. X 1.0° Lg.
Al e digoril Flanged Nyliner Brg. 104 | 736-0275 Fl-Wash. .34" 1.D. x .68"
52 |741-0495 Nyliner Flanged Brg. 105 | 736-0278 Fl-Wash. 34" |.D
53 | 747-0599A Speed Control Rod - e
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Deck “C” 30"/76cm

und Deck "A" in Verbindung mit
Grasfangsack siehe E 1-0520.02

Rear Discharge Mowing Deck






PARTS LIST FOR 30"/76cm MOWING DECK

i ol CODE DESCRIPTION ek BT CODE DESCRIPTION
Ul BzahiG) Brake Bracket Ass'y. 20 | 731-1605 Rear Discharge Chute
2 |618-0139 Spindle Ass’y. w/Pulley 21 | 732-0604 Ext. Spring 5.52" Lg.
3 | 710-0106 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 1.25" Lg.* 22 | 736-0204 EWESH. 344° [.D.°x.62" 0.D,
4 |1710-0167 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 x .5" Lg. 23 | 736-0510 Bell-Wash. .45" I.D. x 1.5" O.D.
5 | 710-0258 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .625" Lg. 24 | 742-0609 30"/76cm Blade
& [ 710-0314 Hex Bolt 7/16-20 x 1.0" Lg. 25 | 748-0234 Shoulder Spacer
7 | 710-0380 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.75" Lg. 26 | 750-0555 Spacer .254" |.D. x .5" O.D.
8 (710-0599 Hex Wash. Hd. TT-Tap Scr. 27 | 750-0755 Spacer .33
1/4-20 x .5" Lg. 28 | 754-0445 “V’-Belt
9 [710-0602 Hex Wash. Hd. TT-Tap Scr. 29 | 783-0247 Deck Ass’y. 30"/76cm
5/16-18 X 1% Lg. 30 | 783-0248 Deck Hanger Brkt.
10 | 711-1064 Clevis Pin 4.42" Lg. 31 | 783-0249 Deck Hanger Brkt.
Bl [ = 1065 Belt Guard Pin 3.06" Lg. 32 | 783-0289 Fan Shroud
2 L 7 12-0265 Hex Sems Nut 5/16-18 Thd. 33 | 783-0291 Pivot Tube Brkt.
13 | 712-3010 Hex Nut 5/16-18 Thd. (Gr. 5) 34 | 783-0292 Chute Pivot Brkt.
14 | 712-0271 Hex Sems Nut 1/4-20 Thd. 35| 783-0295 Pivot Brake Brkt.
1S | 712-0324 Hex Ins. L-Nut 1/4-20 Thd. 36| 783-0301 Deck Skirt
16 | 714-0507 Cotter Pin 3/32" Dia. 37 | 783-0304 Deck Hanger Brkt.
17 | 723-0383 Strap Retainer Ass'y. 38 | 756-0623 Pulley 8" Dia.
18 | 727-0470 Brake Cable 16.47" Lg. 39 | 712-0417A Hex Flange Nut 5/8-18 Thd.
iy [731-1588 Deck Fan |

ESS3=1007.400
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